

तमिलनाडु केन्द्रीय विश्वविद्यालय

(संसद द्वारा पारित अधिनियम 2009 के अंतर्गत स्थापित)

CENTRAL UNIVERSITY OF TAMIL NADU

(Established by an Act of Parliament, 2009) नीलक्कुड़ी /Neelakudi, तिरुवारूर/Thiruvarur- 610 005

CUTN-17(10)/EXAM/Ph. D-136/2023

|3 March, 2024

NOTIFICATION

Sub: VIVA-VOCE EXAMINATION: Ms. NEERAJ (Reg. No R181002), Ph. D RESEARCH SCHOLAR- MATERIALS SCIENCE - Date notified.

** * * *

Ms. NEERAJ (Reg.No. R181002) will defend her thesis entitled "Carbon based Hybrid Nanomaterials for Environmental and Energy Applications" Submitted for the award of Ph. D Degree in Materials Science at 11.15 AM on 28th March, 2024 through Offline/Hybrid mode at Hall No. SCS-206, First Floor, Department of Materials Science, Central University of Tamil Nadu.

The online link for the Viva voce Examination is as follows: https://meet.google.com/ayh-meho-dgo

A copy of the above thesis is placed in the Department of Materials Science for reference.

Controller of Examinations

To,
Ms. Neeraj (Reg.No. R181002) – Through the Research Supervisor

प्रो. सुलोचना शेखर / Prof. Sulochana Shekhar परीक्षा नियंत्रक / Controller of Examinations तमिलनाडु केंद्रीय विश्वविद्यालय Central University of Tamil Nadu तिरुवालर / Thiruvarur - 610 005

Copy to:

- 1. Dr. V. Gunasekaran, Assistant Professor, Dept. of Materials Science Research Supervisor
- 2. The Head, Department of Materials Science
- 3. Heads/ Heads In-Charge All Department
- 4. IT Section